DocuSign Envel 1D: EOF3FCDB-EB41-4A36- -94464D40A851
cuSign Envelope 6-B1C5-94464 LARRY HOGAN

Governor

BOYD K. RUTHERFORD
Lieutenant Governor

MICHAEL G. LEAHY

Department Of Secretary
PRyyensseal State of Maryland £ ARG SCHRE
Deputy Secretary

jisenieree sl Department of Information Technology

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM MODIFICATION NO.2

Modification No.: 2
Participating Addendum with: T-Mobile USA, Inc.

WSCA Contract No. 1907
State Mobile Devices and Services Contract
060B3490004

Participating Addendum dated:
November 15, 2012

HI PODIFICATION No. 2 (the “Modification”) is made this day of
o “ \77, 2019, by and between T-Mobile USA, Inc. (the “Contractor”) and the State of
Maryland, acting through the Department of Information Technology (the “Department”), to the above-
referenced Participating Addendum under the Western States Contracting Alliance (“WSCA”) Master
Service Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor, Contract No. 1907 (the “Contract”).

WHEREAS, Contractor entered into the Participating Addendum dated November 15, 2012,
with the Department;

WHEREAS, on or about August 26, 2014, the National Association of State Procurement
Officials (“NASPQ), the successor organization to WSCA, amended the Master Contract with
Contractor, thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from October 31, 2016 to June 30, 2019,

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into Modification No. 1 on September
22, 2016 to extend the term of its Participating Addendum with Contractor to June 30, 2019;

WHEREAS, on or about March 22, 2019, NASPO amended the Master Contract with
Contractor, thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from June 30, 2019 to December 31, 2019;

WHEREAS, the Department and the State seek to extend the term of the Participating
Addendum to August 31, 2019;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals which are hereby made a substantive part
hereof, and the promises and the covenants herein contained, the adequacy and sufficiency of which are
duly acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 4 of the Participating Addendum is modified by extending the period of
performance through August 31, 2019,

T TS N A TIPS A3 .

100 Community PL Crownsville, MD 21032-2022

D OI T MA R\! L AN D . GOV Tel:(410)697-9700 TTY Users: Call via Maryland Relay



https://IT.MARYLAND.GOV

DocuSign Envelope iD: EOF3FCDB-EB41-4A36-B1C5-94464D40A851

page 2
2. The individual executing this Modification No. 2 on behalf of Contractor warrants that.
s/he has fufl authority to execute this modification to bind company principals.

3. Thewvalue, if any, of this Modification No. 2 is $0.00.

Except as expressly modified herein, all of the provisions of the Contract remain in full
force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed.

The N_ex’t Page Is The Signature Page




DocuSign Envelope ID: EOF3FCDB-EB41-4A36-B1C5-94464D40A851

AT

Drepanment Ot
INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification to be executed by their respective
duly authorized officers, agents or officials as of the above-referenced date.

CONTRACTOR

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

ESEUCTCUZ0E3925 .. B THICT

Witness/Attest Corporate Officer/Authorized Agent

Legal Approved by: i
~oscusigned vy bavid Bezzant Sr.Director

TF-MobileddBA; Inc. Legal Department

Printed Name/Title of Officer/Agent

STATE OF MARYLAND

By: Department of Information Technology

By:

Michael G. Leahy, Secretary-orPesignee

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency

this day of , 2019

Degetally signed by lloward 1 Barr
HO ard J Ba rrM en=Haward 1. Barr, o, casmOffice of the
Attormey General
W % emailshoward bam@maryland gov, c=US
Date: 2019.06.28 10.33:23 0400

Assistant Attorney General






